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OWNER: CORDOVA
RYAN

LOT 112
OWNER:
DAVENPORT
DARREN & KIM

LOT 113LOT 116

LOTS 109A&110
OWNER: CORDELL
JOHN D JR &
ANNETTE L

LOT 109
OWNER: CORDELL
JOHN D JR &
ANNETTE L

LOT 10

OWNER:
MENICHETTI
MELISSA A

LOT 9
OWNER:
WRIGHT
NATHANIEL O
& TISHA K

LOT 8
OWNER:
PANTOJA
UGENIA C

LOT 7
OWNER:
ARTHUR
BETTYE L LOT 6

OWNER:
HOSS
STEPHEN D

TRACT C
OWNER:
LAKEVIEW
HOMEOWNERS
ASSOC

TRACT E
LOT 15

LOT 16

LOT 5

OWNER:
SHROUT
TAMARA A

LOT 4

OWNER:
DELISIO
GEORGE J &
ANNA

LOT 3

OWNER:
RANDALL
RICHARD

LOT 2

OWNER:
GALE KIM M

LOT 1

OWNER:
BURNFIN
KYLE
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CLIENT

Staley Corners

1
LANDSCAPE PLAN

Date: 5.13.2024

2)  TIGHTEN WIRE /
CABLE ONLY ENOUGH

TO KEEP FROM

SLIPPING, ALLOW FOR
SOME TRUNK

MOVEMENT PLASTIC

HOSE SHALL BE LONG
ENOUGH TO ACCOM-

MODATE 11
2" OF

GROWTH

STAKING REQUIREMENTS:

1)  APPLY 2"THK BED OF MULCH

PERENNIAL PLANTING NOTES:

INITIAL WATERING:

COMPLETE, WATER

MORE IS ABSORBED

WHEN BACKFILL IS 2/3

THOROUGHLY UNTIL NO

GALV, 12-GAUGE 

1)  WIRE / CABLE SHALL BE

3)  STAKES SHALL BE 2"x
2" HARDWOOD OR EQUAL

BACKFILL w/ SUITABLE

2)  THOROUGHLY MIX PEAT IN

TO A DEPTH OF 12"
4)  PROVIDE NEW TOPSOIL

TO A DEPTH OF 24"
3)  BREAK UP EXISTING SOIL

TOP 3-4" OF SOIL

SHRUB PLANTING NOTES:

1)  SET SHRUB AT SAME DEPTH
AT WHICH IT GREW IN THE FIELD
OR CONTAINER

2)  PRUNE, THIN & SHAPE SHRUBS
IN ACCORDANCE w/ STANDARD
HORTICULTURAL PRACTICE

DO NOT COVER PLANTS
ON PERENNIAL PLANT BED,

TREE PLANTING NOTES:

WHENEVER POSSIBLE

OF THE ROOT BALL w/ SOIL
DO NOT COVER THE TOP
VISIBLE SHALL BE REJECTED. 

w/ TREE TRUNK

7)  PLACE ALL ROOT BALLS ON UN-

ROOT BALL (REMOVE WIRE BASKETS)

6)  REMOVE ALL TWINE, ROPE, WIRE
AND BURLAP FROM THE UPPER 1/3 OF

5)  EACH TREE MUST BE PLANTED
SUCH THE TRUNK FLARE IS VISIBLE
AT THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL.
TREES WHERE THE FLARE IS NOT

4)  APPLY 4"THK WOOD MULCH, DO NOT
PLACE MULCH IN DIRECT CONTACT

3)  SET TOP OF ROOT BALL 1-2 INCHES
HIGHER THAN SURROUNDING GRADE

TREE TO FACE NORTH AT THE SITE
TREE IN THE NURSERY, AND ROTATE
2)  MARK THE NORTH SIDE OF THE

EXTEND TO THE EDGE OF THE CROWN
TERMINAL BUDS OF BRANCHES THAT

MAY BE PRUNED.  DO NOT REMOVE THE
SOME INTERIOR TWIGS & LATERAL BRANCHES
LEADERS, & BROKEN OR DEAD BRANCHES.

PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER  LIMBS, CO-DOMINANT
1)  DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE TREE,

4

EXCAVATED OR TAMPED SOIL, TYP TOPSOIL, TYP

PLANTING INSTALLATION DETAILS

ROOT BALL

SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIXTURE

EXISTING UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL

IS IN LANDSCAPE BED

CONTINUOUS SAUCER, RIM FOR WATER & MULCH

CUT & REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP 1/3 OF BALL.

1/2 DIAM.OF BALL

TREE TIE SYSTEM, SEE STAKING REQUIREMENTS

PRUNE DAMAGED OR DEAD WOOD 

IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO PLANTING.  NEVER LEAVE 

LEAVE "V" CROTCHES OR DOUBLE LEADER.

PLANT ROOT BALL 2" HIGHER THAN GRADE 

AS SHOWN.  SPACE EQUIDISTANT AROUND TREE.
3 METAL STAKES.  PLACE NEXT TO ROOT BALL 

INSTALL WEED CONTROL FABRIC IF TREE

AT WHICH TREE GREW.

4" MIN. SPECIFIED MULCH

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

Landscape Plan

L1

PROJECT

Turf Area

Cultivated Edge: 6" 

Finish Grade

Undisturbed
Existing 

Planting

Bed

12"

Subsoil

Prepared

Mulch

3 CULTIVATED EDGE DETAIL

NOTES:  1. SPACING FOR GROUNDCOVERS, SHRUBS, AND PERENNIALS NOTED ON PLANS.

2. TILL SOIL IN BED TO A 12" MINIMUM DEPTH AND THOROUGHLY MIX IN SOIL

AMENITIES AS NOTED ON PLANS.

CONTAINER

GROUNDCOVER OR

SHRUB PIT

MULCH

SHREDDED

BARK

60.00°

Plant Quantities Per 

Square Feet x 1.00

Square Feet x 1.50

Square Feet x  .44

Square Feet x  .16

Square Feet x  .11

18"

30"

36"

12"

10"

Between 
Plants

Inches

Square Foot

2 GROUNDCOVER/SHRUB DETAIL

Landscape Schedule

15245 Metcalf Ave.

Overland Park, KS 66223

913.787.2817

LANDSCAPE

ME ERI
ARCHITECTURE

Project #: 500

Landscape Requirements/Calculations

Street Frontage Landscaping

1 Street Tree per every 30 Linear Feet of Street

( 15,022 Frontage Linear Feet) / 30= 501 Trees Required

501 Trees Provided- Includes 0 Existing Trees

General Landscaping

1 Tree per 5,000 Square Feet of Principal Building Coverage

( 203,715 of Building Coverage ) / 5000= 41 Trees Required

41 Trees Provided- Includes 0 Existing Trees

Perimeter Landscape Vehicular Use Area- Adjacent to Street

Type A- without 3' Berm (Under 250 Parking Spaces)

10 Landscape Buffer

3 Trees per every 100 Linear Feet

( 2,787 Street Frontage Linear Feet x 3 ) / 100= 84 Trees Required

   84Trees Provided- Includes 0 Existing Trees

25 Shrubs per Every 100 Linear Feet of Frontage

( 2,787 Frontage Linear Feet x 25 ) / 100 = 697 Shrubs Required

697 Shrubs Provided

Parking  Lot Interior Landscape Areas

1 Tree per Every 5 Parking Spaces

( 418 Parking Spaces ) / 5 = 84 Trees Required

84 Trees Provided- Includes 0 Existing Trees

1 Shrub per Every Parking Space

( 418 Parking Spaces ) / 1 = 418 Shrubs Required

418 Shrubs Provided

35 Sqaure Feet of Landscaping per Every Parking Space

( 418 parkig Spaces x 35 ) /1 =      14,630 SF Required

14,630 Provided

Residential Buffer

Evergreen shrub must be planted to form a continuous visual screen when vehicular

use area is adjacent to residential zoning.

Dumpster and dock areas must be appropriatly screened with evergreens.

Requirement Met.

1

2

3

4

5

Staley Corners

Barry Rd. and Indiana

Ave.

Kansas City,MO

City Plan Commission
Approved Subject to Conditions
of Case No. _____________  on____________

_________________________
Sara Copeland, FAICP

Secretary of the City Plan Commission

CD-CPC-2024-00184 01-15-2025



PLAN
NORTH

No. Description Date

11.22.2024

700 Massachusetts St.
Suite 307

Lawrence, Kansas 66044
(785) 218-3980

www.adamsarchs.com

c  2024 Blanchard AE Group, LLC

A

1

Rel. Date:

REVISIONS

2345

B

C

D

12345

A

B

C

D

Laura Blanchard, P.E.

Professional Engineer no: 2007032416

1425 Wakarusa Dr. Ste. B

Lawrence, KS 66049

Ph: 785.993.0300

AEGroup@BAE.Group

MILBURN CIVIL ENGINEERING, LLC.
33135 W. 83rd St.

De Soto, Kansas 660018
(913) 583-0367

E1.01

SITE PLAN
 1 1/2"

PLAN

12"

11/2"
24"

20A WIRE SIZING SCHEDULE

(VOLTAGE DROP)
ALL WIRE SIZES SHOWN ON BELOW SCHEDULE ARE

INTENDED TO BE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE WIRE SIZE

THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IS TO BE USED TO SIZE WIRE FOR

20 AMP CIRCUITS (120 AND 277 VOLT).

LENGTHS (ONE WAY) ARE INTENDED TO BE MAXIMUM.

120 VOLT CIRCUIT MAX LENGTH (FT)
MAX

AMPS

5

10

15

277 VOLT CIRCUIT MAX LENGTH (FT)
MAX

AMPS

5

10

15

MAX

WATTS

600

1200

1800

MAX

WATTS

1385

2770

4155

WIRE SIZE

#12

200

100

70

WIRE SIZE

#12

480

240

160

#10

325

160

110

#10

760

380

250

#8

490

245

165

#8

1170

585

390

#6

770

385

255

#6

1865

930

620

A. CONDUIT (exterior above grade) - shall be galvanized rigid with threaded

fittings.  Final connection to Mechanical Equipment shall be made with

minimum 12" length of Liquid-Tite conduit.

B. CONDUIT (interior above grade) - circuits shall be routed in EMT conduit with

set-screw or compression fittings.

C. CONDUIT (below slab) - shall be Schedule 40 PVC with solvent weld fittings.

Change to metal conduit at floor penetration (elbow in slab shall be metal

rigid conduit).

D. CONDUCTORS (#10 awg & smaller) - shall be annealed soft copper, solid or

stranded construction, and Code Type THWN or THHN with #12awg

minimum size.

E. CONDUCTORS (#8 awg & larger) - shall be annealed soft copper,

compressed strand construction, and Code Type THWN-2 or THHN.

F. GROUNDING (equipment) - All circuits shall be provided with Code sized
equipment grounding conductor.

G. SAFETY SWITCHES - shall be Square D, or approved equal, heavy duty

grade safety switch in configuration noted.

H. FIRE STOPPING - provide fire stopping, as manufactured by 3M or Hilti, at

fire-rated construction to maintain an effective barrier against the spread of

flame, smoke, and hot gases.  Components shall be compatible with each

other, the substrates forming openings, and the items, if any, penetrating the

fire stopping under conditions of service and application, as demonstrated by

the fire stopping manufacturer based on testing and field experience.
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Front and Street-side 

Yard Side and Rear Yard

Brick PM PM

Stone PM PM

Cast stone PM PM

Glass PM PM

Terra cotta PM PM

Tile SM PM

Concrete

      - Cast-in-place concrete - PM

     smooth/no texture

      - Cast-in-place concrete SM PM

      textured or patterned

      - Pre-cast concrete PM PM

Stucco SM PM

Metal SM PM

Wood SM PM

Fiber cement

      - Fiber cement panels PM PM

      - Fiber cement clapboard siding SM PM

Fiberglass replication SM PM

Material

Façade Fronting

ALLOWED ARCHITECTURAL MATERIALS

ALLOWED ARCHITECTURAL MATERIALS

Fiberglass replication SM PM

Concrete masonry units - PM

Split faced block - PM

Glass block - SM
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LANDSCAPE ELEVATION (500+00 - 503+07.06)

960

980

1000

960

980

1000

500+00 501+00 502+00 503+00

EXISTING GRADE ALONG STREET
FINISHED GRADE ALONG BUILDING

TOP OF BUILDING

SCALE IN FEET
20' 40'10'0'

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS
(1) STREET TREES: 1 TREE PER 30 LF OF STREET R/W
(2) GENERAL LANDSCAPING TREES:1 TREE PER 5,000 SF OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT
(3A) PERIMETER LANDSCAPING TREES: 1 TREE PER 30 LF OF STREET FRONTAGE
(3B) PERIMETER LANDSCAPING BUFFER: 10' PLANTED BUFFER (MIN.) W/ 1 TREE PER 30 LF

OF STREET FRONTAGE
(4A) INTERIOR LOT LANDSCAPE AREA: 35 SF OF LANDSCAPE PER PARKING SPACE
(4B) INTERIOR LOT TREES: 1 TREE PER 5 PARKING SPACES
(4C) INTERIOR LOT SHRUBS: 1 SHRUB PER PARKING SPACE

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS
(2) GENERAL (3) PERIMETER ADJACENT TO R/W (4) PARKING LOT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING

BUILDING
FOOTPRINT

(SF)

PARKING
SPACES

PARKING
FRONTING

R/W (LF)

LANDSCAPE
TREES

(3A) TREES (3B)
LANDSCAPING

(3B)
SCREENING

(4A) AREA
(SF) (4B) TREES (4C) SHRUBS

3,694 47 127
REQUIRED 0.7 4.2 10' MIN. EVERGREEN

SHRUBS

1,645 9.4 47

PROVIDED 1 0 (SEE (1)) 20' (TYP.) 1,645 10 50

PUBLIC R/W STREET TREES (1)
STREET NAME LF REQUIRED EXISTING PROVIDED

N INDIANA AVE 307 10.2 0 11

NE 86TH ST 207 6.9 0 7

GENERAL NOTES:
1. QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE PLANT LIST SCHEDULE ARE ESTIMATES ONLY. TREES, SHRUBS, AND GROUND COVER OF CONTRACT QUANTITIES SHALL BE THE

NUMBER OF ITEMS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
2. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS BEFORE PRICING THE WORK. ANY DIFFERENCE IN

QUANTITIES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.
3. ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED WITH GROUNDCOVER ARE TO BE PLANTED WITH TALL FESCUE TURF SEED.
4. TREES, SHRUBS, AND PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE SURFACED WITH 2"-4" WASHED RIVER ROCK (ROCK MULCH).
5. ROCK MULCH PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE METAL EDGING WHERE ADJACENT TO TURF.
6. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED UTILITIES. IF THERE ARE ANY

DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS, AND/OR DEVIATIONS BETWEEN THE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS AND THE EXISTING OR PROPOSED CONDITIONS, THE LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

7. FIELD VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
8. PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE DRIP IRRIGATED. TURF AREAS SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH POP-UP SPRAYERS. REFER TO IRRIGATION SPECIFICATIONS.
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PLANTING NOTES:

N.T.S.
EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING4

N.T.S.
SHRUB PLANTING1 N.T.S.

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING2

N.T.S.
LANDSCAPE EDGER5

N.T.S.
PERENNIAL & GROUNDCOVER PLANTING3

SEE PLAN
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